PRESS RELEASE



Wendover Will Commemorative Medallions Minted by the Historic Carson City Mint Now Available

As part of the Wendover Will Monument Fund, the City of West Wendover, Nevada along with the historic Carson City Mint at the Nevada State Museum, have authorized a limited production of pure silver (.999) and brass medallions for sale to the public as part of a fund raising effort for the construction costs and future maintenance of the Wendover Will Monument.

On June 9, 2005, the Wendover Will Monument was dedicated and is now available for view by the public, located at 1552 West Wendover Boulevard in West Wendover, Nevada.

Buy one or more commemorative medallions for yourself or in honor and memory of a loved one, your company or client and become permanently associated with West Wendover, Nevada. Each brass and pure silver (.999) medallion is minted by the historic Carson City Mint (cc) at the Nevada State Museum; making these medallions true collector's items.

On the face of the medallion is the historic image of Wendover Will proclaiming "This Is The Place Where The West Begins", as he did to millions of visitors through the decades. Wendover Will is shown as he was originally in 1952 and resides above a relief of the State of Nevada, the state to which he calls home. Wendover Will is accompanied on both his right and left by a flowering sagebrush stem, which is the Nevada State flower as well as two dice signifying his ties to the growing gaming and entertainment industries in the community to which he resides and overlooks at his towering height of some 61 feet; included with Wendover Will is the proud name of this community. The relief of Wendover Will is surrounded by 53 stars and the date stamp 1952 ~ 2005, one star for each birthday of Wendover Will, his 53rd occurring in 2005. The first star shows the geographic location of West Wendover in Nevada.

On the reverse is a striking of the Nevada State Seal which was adopted February 24,1866, representing the land to which Wendover Will calls home. The State Seal shows the significance of Nevada to then President Abraham Lincoln and the Union as it was ushered into statehood during the Civil War, proclaiming proudly, "All for our Country". This is truly a collector's item that you will cherish for all time.

FOR MORE INFORMATION City of West Wendover (775) 664-3081 or www.westwendovercity.com







Minting Work (Karen Hopple and Ken Hopple)



Production Silver Medallion



